ELK RIVER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

217 South Jackson Street e www.erpud.com
P.O. Box 970 e Tullahoma, TN 37388-0970

ERPUD

Class

20

22

40

60

65

75

Rachel McKelvey, Controller

Phone (931) 455-9311 » Fax (931) 455-3187

ELK RIVER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NATURAL GAS RATE SHEET # 81

RESIDENTIAL HEATING ONLY

L] (o] L= O 0 P o =P $ 14.00
All gas @ .402 per therm

RESIDENTIAL YEAR ROUND LOAD

CUSIOMEr Charge .. . e $10.75
All gas @ .277 per therm

SMALL COMMERCIAL,
O Uy (o] 0 4 L= O T o1 T $20.00
All gas @ .325 per therm

LARGE COMMERCIAL
O Uy (o] 0 4 L= Oy =T o1 T $ 80.00

All gas @ .290 per therm

INDUSTRIAL PROCESSING AND HEATING

LOU ) (o] 0 0 L= O =T o1 N $300.00
All gas @ .150 per therm

LUy (o] 0 L= O =T o T S $300.00
All gas @ .125 per therm

(A monthly Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) is applied to all above rate classes)

Adopted by: Board of Commissioners  3/28/2022 Effective Date: 7/1/2022

COMMISSIONERS

Gerald TeVrucht

Don Keele, General Manager

Matthew Hulvey, Manager of Operations
Becky Huddleston, Manager of Marketing

Kevin Caroland Ray E. Marcrom, PharmD





