

ELK RIVER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

217 South Jackson Street • www.erpud.com P.O. Box 970 • Tullahoma, TN 37388-0970

Don Keele, General Manager Rachel McKelvey, Controller Matthew Hulvey, Manager of Operations Becky Huddleston, Manager of Marketing

Phone (931) 455-9311 • Fax (931) 455-3187

ELK RIVER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NATURAL GAS RATE SHEET #81

<u>Class</u>	RESIDENTIAL HEATING ONLY
20	Customer Charge\$ 14.00 All gas @ .402 per therm
	RESIDENTIAL YEAR ROUND LOAD
22	Customer Charge\$ 10.75 All gas @ .277 per therm
	SMALL COMMERCIAL,
40	Customer Charge\$ 20.00 All gas @ .325 per therm
	LARGE COMMERCIAL
60	Customer Charge\$80.00 All gas @ .290 per therm
	INDUSTRIAL PROCESSING AND HEATING
65	Customer Charge\$300.00 All gas @ .150 per therm
	<u>INTERRUPTIBLE</u>
75	Customer Charge\$300.00 All gas @ .125 per therm
	(A monthly Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) is applied to all above rate classes)

Adopted by: Board of Commissioners 3/28/2022 Effective Date: 7/1/2022